DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/20/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G060	B. WING _			C 09/13/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SMITH STREET HOME			,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 112 SMITH STREET CLEVELAND, NC 27013	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICE)	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	W	000			
W 122	Complaint Intake #: CLIENT PROTECTION CFR(s): 483.420(a) The facility must ensite		W 1	122			
	Therefore the facility This CONDITION is The facility failed to written policies and p						
W 149	The cumulative effect resulted in the facility statutorily mandated STAFF TREATMENT CFR(s): 483.420(d)(1)	client protections. OF CLIENTS	W 1	149			
	policies and procedu mistreatment, neglec This STANDARD is Based on observation interview, the facility	t or abuse of the client. not met as evidenced by: ns, record review and failed to implement policies event neglect for 1 of 6					
	an internal investigat the internal investigat facility staff checked discovered that the copen, the window also client was not in his rethe investigative sum #1's whereabouts we minutes. Client #1 w	lient's window was partially irm was dismantled, and the oom. Continued review of mary revealed that client ire unknown for a total of 15 as found by staff in the					
		receiving medical attention		TITLE		(Ye) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G060	B. WING _				C 13/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SMITH STREET HOME				112	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SMITH STREET EVELAND, NC 27013	1 03/	10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 149	investigation revealed 8/30/21, client #1 weld dismantling his window bedroom window. Re A also revealed that cof the facility gate threentry" and went down Further review of the revealed that client # highway and was strunumerous injuries to shoulders. Interview with staff A teacher from the local contacted the facility found in the street an attention by emergen Further interview with had reported to mana other clients had bee latch from the gate si 2021. Interview with the quaprofessional (QIDP) 68/30/21, client #1 was move from the front of a gitation and pacing a internal reports indicated room and slammed the interview with the QID discovered that client room on 8/30/21, she that client #1 was not	documented in the internal distaff A verified that on the AWOL from the facility by a walarm and going out his eview of interview with Staff client #1 was able to get out ough the "lawncare gate in the street to Highway 70. interview with staff A 1 attempted to cross the cuck by a vehicle sustaining his face, teeth and on 9/13/21 revealed that a 1 high school on Highway 70 to report that client #1 was distanced was receiving medical cy services personnel. In staff A revealed that staff agement that client #1 and in removing the carabineer ince it was installed in April was a fifted intellectual disabilities on 9/13/21 revealed that on the services revealed that on the facility. Review of the action of the facility is revealed that the his staff around the facility. Review of the facility is revealed that the his staff around the facility. Review of the facility is revealed that the his staff around the facility. Review of the facility is revealed that the his		149			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50.25			,	С	
		34G060	B. WING _				13/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.		
				11:	2 SMITH STREET			
SMITHST	REET HOME			CI	LEVELAND, NC 27013			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 149	Continued From pa	ge 2	W	149				
	-	/alked down the street to		173				
		#1 had been struck by a car						
		EMS was providing medical						
		nterview with the QIDP						
		cility nurse and management						
		nediately to report the incident						
		Client #1 was immediately						
	transported to the lo	ocal hospital for emergency						
	medical treatment.	The QIDP also verified during						
	the interview that upon completion of the internal							
	investigation, it was determined client #1 was							
	able to leave the pr							
	gate" which was no							
		#1 has a history of leaving his						
	1	thout permission, dismantling nd removing the carabineer						
		e side gate of the facility.						
		o oldo gato of the lability.						
	Review of the recor	ds for client #1 on 9/13/21						
	revealed a person-	centered plan (PCP) dated						
	6/11/21. Continued	I review of the record for client						
	#1 revealed a beha	vior support plan (BSP) dated						
		the BSP revealed target						
		#1 to include activity refusal,						
	minor physical aggression, self-injurious							
		nappropriate touching,						
		timulation, inappropriate						
	urination, AWOL, untrue statements, seat belt							
	removal, invading personal space and pulling staff/others. Further review of the 3/18/21 BSP							
	for client #1 revealed that carabineer latches							
	were added to the gates of the group home to							
		n if he attempted to leave the						
	lawn of the group home and to ensure the gate							
		me it was opened and closed.						
		f records for client #1 on						
		QIDP note dated 4/11/21 that						
	reflected staff caud	ht client #1 going out his						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		34G060	B. WING _			C 09/13/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 SMITH STREET CLEVELAND, NC 27013		03/13/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
W 149	indicated that on 4/10 the facility and walked police department was client #1 returned to A review of internal in revealed from 4/2020 incidents occurred at 8/30/21 incident of cl #1 and #2 getting out carabineer latch systobedroom window alabedroom windows for review of internal incompartments of the further review of incompartments with the neighbors #1 ran out of the ground drag staff down the compartment of the ground incident, the interview of incompartments were not effect behaviors. Therefore individuals, a combinate gates, and a combinate non-primary gate clients. Interview with the face in the ground incompartment in the gates. In the control individuals, a combinate gates, and a combinate non-primary gate clients.	2. The QIDP note also 20/21 client #1 eloped from d to Highway 70. The local as called to intervene and the facility. Incident reports on 9/13/21 through 8/2021 three of the group home, before the lient #1, that involved clients of the facility gate after the em was implemented and rms were installed on reall clients. Continued ident reports revealed on an out of the group home and lient eneighbors' mailbox. Indent reports revealed on out of the group home and lient linto the road and client lient linto the road and client lient linto the road and client lient li	W 1	49				
	revealed that based	on the facility's internal 11 eloped from the facility						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G060	B. WING		C 09/13/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 SMITH STREET CLEVELAND, NC 27013	, 00/10/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
W 149	between 5:00 PM a was struck by a vehadministrator also recompany that proving facility on 8/26/21 lefurther interview withat the lawncare greed due to the have been able to greed. The administrator had been no chang the facility gate since the facility gate since the facility gate since the facility property. Interview with the attimely and appropribeen implemented out of the gate with Subsequent review investigation determines the incident. Review of the incident. Review of the facility on 9/13/21 titled "attempt and segment reveals with harm is defined omission, accident substantiated allegal was harm to the perharm. Additional interview on 9/13/21 revealed.	and 5:15 PM on 8/30/21 and hicle on Highway 70. The evealed that the lawncare ded lawncare services at the eff the gate unsecured. With the administrator verified atte entry should have been history of several clients that get out of the gate and into the estrator also verified that there es to the locking system on the ethat and walked to Highway 70. In diministrator confirmed that eate safeguards should have after clients were able to get the carabineer latch system. In of the 8/30/21 internal finited that allegations of estantiated by facility are to staff actions as client #1 to-one supervision and the tified staff to client ratio at the sy's abuse and neglect policy	W 149				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G060	B. WING _				C 1 3/2021	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SMITH STREET HOME			STREET ADDRE 112 SMITH STR CLEVELAND,		1 03/	13/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 149	administrator confirm additional upgrades to the next few weeks comotion alarms will be the current security sentry would be install alarm inspection checto support monitoring confirmed that all clie had been reviewed be interdisciplinary team additional prevention safety of all clients. Based on observation documentation review opportunities to upda and #2 prior to the 8/3 do so in a timely man that the team failed to strategies in order to The team was also not the clients' BSPs, mo safeguards, and implications.	ed that there would be to the locking system within consisting of the following: installed and connected to system, a keyless pad gate ed, and a formal window cklist would be implemented . The administrator also nt BSPs and interventions by the staff psychologist and (IDT) to further determine measures to ensure the as, interviews, and by, the facility had the interventions for client #1 30/21 incident and failed to siner. The findings indicate of implement adequate protect client #1 from injury. eglectful in failing to revise dify systems and ement adequate strategies address AWOL behaviors	W	49				